RE 2/9/0 Z Form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEI	10-31-2002 ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shaahin Sean Shayan 1030 Hartzell St. Pacific Palisades, CA 90272	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Advanced Inhalations Revolutions, Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 8950 West Olympic Blvd. Suite #421
Other	City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip: 90211 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/071794	cation, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Q\rec d\rec print
Empire State Building	I LI Eliciosed Contraction PACD

Internal Address:

Street Address: Suite 7720

City: New York

9. Signature.

350 Fifth Avenue

Name of Person Signing

State: NY Zip: 10025

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Washington, D.C. 20231

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

I, Shaahin Sean Shayan

assignor, whose full post office address is

1030 Hartzell Avenue Pacific Palisades, CA 90272

do hereby confirm my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Advanced Inhalation Revolutions Inc.

(name of assignee)

assignee, whose full post office address is

8950 West Olympic Blvd. Suite #421 Beverly Hills, CA 90211

(A) my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to my invention relating to and entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VAPORIZATION OF A SUBSTANCE

as fully described in an application submitted simultaneously herewith for Letters Patent of United States, serial number to be announced for A Method and System for Vaporization of a Substance executed herewith, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, any and all Letters Patent of United States which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND I, on behalf of myself and my executors and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of United States for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND I, authorize and empower said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND I, hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignees or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 013213 FRAME: 0172 AND I, covenant with said assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

SIGNED at 440 Lincoln BLVD. Venice CA 90291
this 7th day of February 2002 Shaahin Sean Shayan
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, Righa Nousili whose full post office address is
1, Ridha Musili whose full post office address is 440 Linus la Blud, Kenica, CA 90291
was personally present and did see
Shaahin Sean Shayan
who is known to me, execute the above assignment.
Mich Alone.
SIGNED at (Signature awangess) RIDHA NOUAILI Comm. #1328197 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA U Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nev 3, 2005 **
(place of execution)
This 7th day of February 2002

RECORDED: 02/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 013213 FRAME: 0173